ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Thursday, May 23, 2019

6:00 pm
Council Board Room

One Batavia City Centre, Batavia, NY

VI.

Roll Call

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance

AGENDA

Approval of March 28, 2019 minutes

Statement about the role of the Zoning Board of Appeals and the procedure it follows

Variance Requests

A. Request #1

Area Variance:

B. Request #2

Area Variance:

C. Request #3

N

™=

172 Pearl St.
Heather Phillips, owner

Placement of a one-story plastic shed in a yard (east side
yard) other than a rear yard

Review application
Public hearing and discussion
Action by the board

52 Cedar St.
Guy Clark, owner

Construction of a 6,000 sq.” pole-style building on this
undeveloped parcel. The uses will include an area of
approximately 900 sq.” for retail sales and 5,100 sq.” for
storage and service operations related to the Cedar Street
Sales and Rentals business

Review application
Public hearing and discussion
Action by the board

43 Vernon Ave.
Charles Kohorst, contractor/agent for owner



VII.

VIII.

Area Variance:

1.
2.
3.
Setting of Next Meeting:

Adjournment

Removal of an existing open porch and construction of a
new enclosed front porch with stairs and landing under an
existing roof. Portions of the new structure will be located
within the front yard clear space

Review application
Public hearing and discussion
Action by the board

June 27, 2019



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Draft Minutes
Thursday, March 28, 2019
6:00 pm
Council Board Room
One Batavia City Centre, Batavia, NY

Members present: Deborah Kerr-Rosenbeck, Paul McCarthy,
Leslie Moma, Jim Russell

Members absent: Bill Cox, Nick Harris

Others present: Meg Chilano — Recording Secretary, Ron Panek — Code
Enforcement Officer

I Roll Call
Roll call of the members was conducted. Four members were present and Chairman McCarthy
declared a quorum.

1. Call to Order
Mr. McCarthy called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm.

1. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Approval of Minutes
There were no corrections to the minutes. Mr. McCarthy assumed the motion and the minutes

were approved as written by unanimous consent.
RESULT: Approval of February 28, 2019 minutes.

V.  Zoning Board of Appeals statement
Mr. McCarthy explained the role of the Zoning Board of Appeals and the procedures it follows.

VI. Variance Request
Area Variance: construction of a 6 X 10’ pressure treated wood-frame

deck at the front entry of this single-family dwelling to replace an existing
1.9” x 10’ concrete patio and stair

Address: 219 East Main St.
Applicant: Scott Neff, owner

Actions: 1. Review proposal
2. Public hearing and discussion
3. Action by the board
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1. Review Application

Acting Vice Chair Deborah Kerr-Rosenbeck read the summary of the proposal. Mr.
McCarthy reported that both the Genesee County Planning Board and the City of Batavia
Planning and Development Committee recommended approval of the proposal.

2. Public Hearing and Discussion

MOTION: Mr. McCarthy moved to open the public hearing; the motion was seconded by
Mr. Russell, and on roll call, was approved 4-0.
RESULT: Public hearing opened at 6:04 pm.

Mr. Schiavi told the board that the entrance is falling apart, and he wants to fix it and make it
look good.

There was no one present who wished to speak about the project, and no phone calls, letters,
or emails.

MOTION: Mr. McCarthy moved to close the public hearing; the motion was seconded by
Mr. Russell, and on roll call, was approved 4-0.
RESULT: Public hearing closed at 6:06 pm.

3. Action by the Board

Mr. Panek explained that the Code says each entrance must have a level walking surface
leading to the door as a minimum requirement. The board members agreed that there is not
another option for dealing with the entrance.

Mr. McCarthy went through the list of supporting criteria for the variance:
= Undesirable change in neighborhood character: no

= Alternative cure sought: no

= Substantiality: no

= Adverse effect or impact on neighborhood/community: no
= Self-created: no

MOTION: Ms. Kerr-Rosenbeck moved to approve the proposal with 60 days to obtain the
permit. The motion was seconded by Mr. McCarthy, and on roll call, was approved 4-0.
RESULT: Approval of Area Variance.

VII. New Business: none
VIII. Setting of Next Meeting: April 25, 2019

IX.  Adjournment
Mr. McCarthy moved to adjourn the meeting at 6:11 pm; Mr. Russell seconded. All voted in
favor.

Meg Chilano

Bureau of Inspection Secretary



City of Batavia
Department of Public Works

Bureau of Inspections

One Batavia City Center, Batavia, New York 14020  (585)-345-6345 (585)-345-1385 (fax)
To: ) Zoning Board of Appeals
Genesee County Planning
From: Doug Randall, Code Enforcement Officer
Date: 4/24/18
Re: 172 Pearl St.

Tax Parcel No. 84.009-1-35
Zoning Use District: R-2

The applicant, Heather Phillips (owner), has filed an application to place a one story molded plastic shed in a
yard (east side yard) other than a rear yard.

Note: This is a type Il action as defined by Environmental Conservation Law and is not subject to
review under SEQR 6 NYCRR Part 617.5 (¢) (10).

Review and Approval Procedures:

County Planning Board-  Pursuant to General Municipal Law 239 m, referral to the County Planning Board
is required since the property is within 500 feet of the right of way of a state road or highway.

Zoning Board of Appeals- Pursuant to BMC Sec. 190-49 of the zoning ordinance, the ZBA shall review and
act on required variances.

Required variances- Area

1) BMC 1990-35D. Accessory buildings are not permitted to occupy spaces other than a rear
yard.



GENESEE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD REFERRALS
NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION

GCDP Referral ID [ C-04-BAT-5-19
Review Date | 5/9/2019

Municipality IBATAVIA, C. o
Board Name ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Heather Phillips

Applicant's Name

Referral Type
Variance(s) Area Variance(s)
Description: Area Variance to place a shed in a yard other than a rear yard.

Location ~ [172 Pearl St. (NYS Rt. 33), Batavia
Zoning District Residential (R-2) District

PLANNING BOARD DECISION e ————

APPROVAL -

EXPLANATION:
The proposed shed should pose no significant county-wide or inter-community impact. The applicant is limited in
the shed's location due to the shape of the parcel and the adjacent powerline easement.

?&gﬂ/,‘l\@ﬁ_m  Mays,2019

Director Date
If the County Planning Board disapproved the proposal, or recommends modifications, the referring agency shall NOT act contrary to the
recommendations except by a vote of a majority plus one of all the members and after the adoption of a resolution setting forth the reasons for
such contrary action. Within 30 days after the final action the referring agency shall file a report of final action with the County Planning Board.
An action taken form is provided for this purpose and may be obtained from the Genesee County Planning Department.




SEND OR DELIVER TO:
(GENESEE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
3837 West Main Street Road GCDP Referral #

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

Batavia, NY 14020-9404

Phone: (585) 344-2580 Ext. 5467

* GENESEE COUNTY *
PLANNING BOARD REFERRAL

Required According to:
GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW ARTICLE 12B, SECTION 239 L, M, N
(Please answetr ALL questions as fully as possible)

1. REFERRING BOARD(S) INFORMATION 2. APPLICANT INFORMATION
Board(s) Zoning Board of Appeals Name Heather Phillips

Address One Batavia City Centre Address 172 Pearl St,

City, State, Zip Batavia, NY 14020 City, State, Zip Batavia, NY 14020
Phone (585) 345- 6347 Ext. Phone (716 474-4372 Ext. Email

MUNICIPALITY: (B City [ ]Town []Village of Batavia

3. TYPE OF REFERRAL: (Check all applicable items)

[W] Arca Variance [] Zoning Map Change Subdivision Proposal
[ ] Use Vatiance [] Zoning Text Amendments ] Preliminary

] Special Use Permut [] Comprehensive Plan/ Update [] Final

[] Site Plan Review [] Other:

4. LOCATION OF THE REAL PROPERTY PERTAINING TO THIS REFERRAL:
A, Full Address 172 Pearl St

B. Nearest intersecting road Industrial

C. Tax Map Parcel Number 84.009-1-35

D Total arca of the property Area of property to be distutbed

E. Present zoning district(s) R-2

5. REFERRAL CASE INFORMATION:
A. Has this referral been previously reviewed by the Genesee County Planning Board?

M No  [T]YES Ifyes, give date and action taken

B. Special Use Permit and/or Vartances refer to the following section(s) of the present zoning ordinance and/or law

BMC 190-35 D

C. Please describe the nature of this request Approval o place a shed in a yard other than a rear yard

6. ENCLOSURES — Please enclose copy(s) of all appropriate items in regard to this referral

(W] Local application [ Zoning text/map amendments [] New or updated comprchensive plan
[ Site plan [ Location map or tax maps (W] Photos

[ Subdivision plot plans [] Elevation drawings @] Other: Cover letter

[ ] SEQR forms [] Agricultural data statement

If possible, please provide a reduced version or digital copy of any suppotting documentation larger than 11 x 17.
Email to planning@co.genesee.ny.us

7. CONTACT INFORMATION of the person representing the community in filling out this form (required information)
Name Douglas Randall Title Code Enf. Officer Phone (585 345 -6327 Bxt.

Address, City, State, Zip One Batavia City Centre, Batavia, NY 14020 Email drandall@batavianewyork.com




CITY OF BATAVIA

 APPLICATION T Aﬂ 2 t BOARD OF APPEALS
Application No.: _‘Q{ O LO
MAY 2 0 2019 ‘Hearing Date/Time:
APPLICANT: __Heatiher " PO \Pepry o paTAvIA hlpray @ L/\OJ{‘\(:Q, Oem
Name " |, _CLERK- -TREASURER E-Mail Address
\ 14 Peart5% TG - A - ’n;a
Street Address Phone Fax
Dikoasa ‘ ~Nu » o020
Cily State - Zip
STATUS: i_ Owner o Agént for Owner _ ___ Contractor
| OWNER: W eaner Chnlion , \
Name ’ ; E-Mail Address
A Peant 9.
Street Address : : Phone . ' Fax
. D0aS e , NGy . YOO
City State ' Zip '
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 12 Pear) Ok Pratoss WY Gozg

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:. /\ﬂD ek s gy 6 D\Q S ('V\Al({(d
shed 4o Cemain on aide 6€ House  whhere Cuxrev\h}
”O\(L(Ld e +Q bactkuard's \QLLU? site _dove Yo -
Dowdy \Wne  COSemerite

Applicant must be present at the hearing date. Failure to do so will result in the dpphc rtjon being discarded, It is the napunsﬂnhh of
the applicant to present evidence sufficient to satisfy the Zoning Board of Appeuls that the benefit of the applicant daes not oubweigh
the health, safety, morals, aesthetics and general welfare of the comitunity or nclghhmlmud

“"U( \q
Lk

Apphcant’:, Sagnatur Date
llf(xﬂ’lﬂ(z)p\()bw _ _ " ((0 l 5
Owner’s Slgnatum/ ' Date
To be Filled ont by Zoning Officer
TAXPARCEL: _R4.00Q-|-35 ZONING DISTRICT: _[2-2—  rrooppLam: (.
TYPE OF APPEAL: _Arca Variance - ' FEE: ﬁm (One or 'Two Family Use)
__ Use Variance 5 B . __ $100 (Al other Uses)
___ Inlerpretation

___ Decision of Planning Cominitice

Provision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed: D-35 >




Criteria to Support Area Variance

In making its determination, the zoning Board of Appeals shall take into consideration the
benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the
health, safety, moral, aesthetics and welfare of the neighborhood or community. The Zoning
Board of Appeals shall consider the following test, as per §81-b of the General City Law when
making its determination:

Explain how the proposal conforms to EACH of the following requirements:

1. Undesirable Change in neighborhood Character. The granting of the variance will not
produce an yndesirabie change in the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties.
0N _gvde of Yeuwr with ao imoedisde V\("{g\(h)fa

2. Alternative Cure Sought. There are no other means feasible for the applicant to pursue
that would result in the difficulty being avoided or remedied, other than the granting of the
area variance.__ (,lu_ﬁ(ym 1= oMol doe 4o POV \ine. Casement,

3. Substantiality. The requested area variance is not substantial.__ Songll  shedd

4, Adverse Effect or Impact. The requested variance will not have an adverse effect or
impact on the physical or environmental condition in the neighborhood or community.
On toe 5ide of e Visuse  with Qs 3 inmediale neghbors.
Dees ot e ang e, -

5. Not Self-Created. The alleged difficulty existed at the time of the enactment of the provi-
sion or was created by natural force or governmental action, and was not the result of any
action by the owner or the predecessors in title._ Pouer easewient doen Dok,

A\ coom Sov e o Shvuckuve ewnind Hhe Nonse.

\\\MW{\‘ |t L

Applicant's Signature Date -




CITY OF BATAVIA BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
DATE: “* (ko l\"(

APPLICANT NAME & PHONE: __H ealihey POVLNQS Mo -1 -7
Project Location and Information Permit #: Fee:
Address of Project: \1Z Pear| Hiveet Pokave. (NY ™Mo

Owner & Address: ___Hcother Pilllipy 12 feart OF.  Brakauien, N, Yoz
Phone: b - “d U

Project Type/Describe Work

— ./
Estimated cost of worke 3 IS, Startdate: 2 \ \ ( 1

Describe project:

Pre made  plastic  shed

Contractor Information - Insurance certificates (liability & workers comp) required being on file

GENERAL
Name/Address:

Phone:

PLUMBING (City of Batavia Licensed Plumber Required)
Name/Address:

Phone:

HEATING
Name/Address:

Phone:

ELECTRICAL (Third Party Electrical Inspection Required)
Name/Address:

Phone:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Zoning District: Flood Zone: Corner Lot: Historic District/Landmark:
Zoning Review: __ Variance Required: __ Site PlanReview: ___ Other:
National Grid Sign Off (Pools): Lot Size:
Existing Use: NYS Building Code Occupancy Class:

Proposed Use: NYS Building Code Occupancy Class:
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GENESEE COUNTY PLANNING BOARD REFERRALS
NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION

GCDP Referral ID | C-03-BAT-5-19
Review Date | 5/9/2019

Municipality ~ |BATAVIA, C.

Board Name ICITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT/ZBA COMM.

Applicant's Name Guy Clark

Referral Type Site Plan Review

Variance(s) Area Variance(s)

Description: Site Plan Review and Area Variance to construct a 6,000 sq. ft. (60 x 100 ft.)
building for retail sales and inventory for an adjacent business (Cedar Street Sales
and Rentals).

Parking in front of the building is not allowed.

Location 52 Ced'ai:St., Batav'i'aw

Zoning District Industrial (I-2) District
PLANNING BOARD DECISION

[APPROVAL

EXPLANATION:

Given that there is existing parking in the front of the property and that adjacent businesses exhibit similar parking
patterns, the proposed building and variance should pose no significant county-wide or inter-community impact.
The proposed vegetative buffer should mitigate any impacts on the adjacent residence.

"_FCQ;I'(/ /}\ ' @FM

Director Date

If the County Planning Board disapproved the proposal, or recommends madifications, the referring agency shall NOT act contrary to the
recommendations except by a vote of a majority plus one of all the members and after the adoption of a resolution setting forth the reasons for
such contrary action. Within 30 days after the final action the referring agency shall file a report of final action with the County Planning Board.
An action taken form is provided for this purpose and may be obtained from the Genesee County Planning Department.

May 9, 2019




City of Batavia
Department of Public Works

Bureau of Inspections

One Batavia City Center, Batavia, New York 14020 (585)-345-6345 (585)-345-1385 (fax)
To: Genesee County Planning
Planning and Development Committee
Zoning Board of Appeals
From: Doug Randall, Code Enforcement Officer
Date: 4/29/19
Re: 52 Cedar St.

Tax Parcel No. 84.020-1-9
Zoning Use District: I-2
The applicant, Guy Clark (owner), has filed an application to construct a 6,000 square foot pole style building

on this undeveloped parcel. The uses will include an area of approximately 900 square feet for retail sales and
5,100 square feet for storage and service operations related to the Cedar Street Sales and Rentals business.

Review and Approval Procedures:

County Planning Board-  Pursuant to General Municipal Law 239 m, referral to the County Planning Board

is required since the property is within 500 feet of the boundary of a County or State park or other recreation
area. '

City Planning and Development Committee- Pursuant to section 190-44 C. (1)(a) of the zoning

ordinance, the Planning and Development Committee shall perform a site plan review of applications for new
buildings that increase the lot coverage by more than 1,300 square feet.

Zoning Board of Appeals- Pursuant to BMC Sec. 190-49 of the zoning ordinance, the ZBA shall review and
act on required variances.

Required variances- Area

1) BMC 190-39 B(a)  Parking shall be located behind or to the side of the principal
building. The plan indicates parking across the front of the building.

The PDC will conduct the uncoordinated review of SEQR.



SEND OR DELIVER TO:
GENESEE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING
3837 West Main Street Road GCDP Referral #

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

Batavia, NY 14020-9404

Phone: (585) 344-2580 Ext. 5467

* GENESEE COUNTY *
PLANNING BOARD REFERRAL

Required According to:
-4 GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW ARTICLE 12B, SECTION 239 L, M, N
sl (Please answer ALL questions as fully as possible)
1. REFERRING BOARD(S) INFORMATION 2. APPLICANT INFORMATION
Board(s) PDC and ZBA Name Guy Clark
Address One Batavia City Centre Address 111 Cedar St.
City, State, Zip Batavia, NY 14020 City, State, Zip Batavia, NY 14020
Phone (585} 345- 6347 Bxt. Phone (585 343-4899 Ext Email

MuNIcipALITY: [ City [ ]Town [|Village of Batavia

3. TYPE OF REFERRAL: (Check all applicable items)

{M] Area Variance ] Zoning Map Change Subdivision Proposal
[[] Use Variance ] Zoning Text Amendments 'l Preliminary

[ ] Special Use Permit [ ] Comprehensive Plan/Update [] Final

(W] Site Plan Review [ ] Other:

4. LOCATION OF THE REAL PROPERTY PERTAINING TO THIS REFERRAL:
A. Full Address 52 Cedar St.

B. Nearest intetsecting road Florence

C. Tax Map Patcel Number 84.020-1-9

D. Total area of the propecty .98 acres Area of property to be disturbed

E. Present zoning district(s) 1-2

5. REFERRAL CASE INFQRMATION:
A. Has this referral been previously reviewed by the Genesee County Planaing Board?

@ No  [JYes If yes, give date and action taken

B. Special Use Permit and/or Variances refer to the following section(s) of the present zoaing ordinance and/or law

BMC 190-39 B (a) Parking

C. Please describe the nature of this request Approval to construct a 6,000 sq.' building for retails sales and storage

6. ENCLOSURES ~ Please enclose copy(s) of all appropriate items in regard to this referral

(W] Local application [] Zoning text/map amendments [ ] New or updated comprehensive plan
(I} Site plan [ ] Location map or tax maps (W] Photos

[ Subdivision plot plans (W] Elevation drawings (W] Other: Cover letter

(W] SEQR forms il Agricultural data statement

If possible, please provide a reduced version or digital copy of any supporting documentation larger than 11 x 17.
Email to planning@co.genesee.ny.us

7. CONTACT INFORMATION of the person representing the community in filling out this form (required information)

Name Douglas Randall Title Code Enf. Officer Phene (585) 345-6327 Ext.

Address, City, State, Zip One Batavia City Cenfre, Batavia, NY 14020 Email drandall@batavianewyork.com




| CITY OF BATAVIA
" APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

VB
Applicatiolll\ln.:( { O\.)
.Hearing Date/Time;

APPLICANT: ___ (~penn . (laie K

Name

E-Mail Address

\
1 Cedac €4, 243 - 4499

Street Address Phone Fax
Pacdasna_ ‘ MM 14050

Cily State - Zip
STATUS: ,m\‘d.)wner — Agém for Owner , .. Contraclor
| OWNER: : "‘3:_-:.‘_';',\‘;7
Name E-Mail Address
Strect Address ‘ : Phone . Fax
City State | ' Zip | /

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: a8 Pt %«\- .

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:,_ AR c_m ﬂ%&n\;ﬁiﬂ._éml £
— The ne e S

" udd
0 , mixj :

Applicant must be present at the hearing date, Failuve to to so will result in the application heing disearded, Itis the vesponsibiiity of
the applicant to presea evidence sufficient to satisfy the Zoning Boayd of Appeals that the benellt of the applicant dues not oulweigh
the health, safoty, morals, nesthetles and general welfare of the comimunity or neighborhood,

: fod) ot g
%i nature Dite 7
» //71 (\l LA 4{/5/‘"//// | |

Ownef's Sifinature " U Y ' Dafe

¥o be Filled out by Zoning Qfficer

TAXPARCEL: __BY4.050. -4  ZONING DISTRICT: - > FLOOD PLAIN: _C
TYPE OF APPEAL: _‘_’:Ama Variance : FEE: §':‘r{i {Onc or '(vwo Family Use)
___Use Variance . 75100 (Al other Uses)

___ Interpretalion
___ Decision of Planning Committee
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CITY OF BATAVIA
| CLERK-TREASURER _|




Criteria to Support Area Variance

In making its determination, the zoning Board of Appeals shall take into consideration the
benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the
health, safety, moral, aesthetics and welfare of the neighborhood or community. The Zoning
Board of Appeals shall consider the following test, as per §81-b of the General City Law when
making its determination:

Explain how the proposal conforms to EACH of the following requirements:

1. Undesirable Change in neighborhood Character. The granting of the variance will not
prod e an undesur ble change in the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby roperties.
P 2’ Ay Pl / w J/f i, i
% ﬁr//'//// Ll ,»// / /z’// e f&,///%f/ i /f’/"‘ﬂ .//"d//7 parzld /z/
///// r*/ z// /;// S /7&%// b ;7//.,/ £27 /7.:-'// A&//

2. Alternative Cure Sought. There are no other means feasible for the applicant to pursue
that would result in the difficulty being avonded or remedied, other than the granting of the
area variance,___< 7~ z’ r"/ :zﬂ///x// //F/J’-J, L pl e /-//Zf;/

L /Az%-zi Jei oV / & / ﬂ.// // e //// c..r/ / /}7///25:./7
L7 - e [:!(/ /r‘/ e f“/ Sl &l

3. Substantiality. The requested area variance is not substantial. -2 /,//;f L5 o
-, //r /{// = S fﬂf?/f /-f:ﬂ/;///////

4, Adverse Effect or Impact. The requested variance will not have an adverse effect or
impact on the physical or environmental condition in the nelghborhood or co/;/nun
it

S A at il 2 Y P A ,_/,»/// /'f//
S .4(7/!?{/ jfﬂ’/ //{»‘/ /;"Z’/ //7.71:74/(// s é/z//// ////f/// 4:_
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5. Not Self-Created. The alleged difficulty existed at the time of the enactment of the provi-
sion or was created by natural force or governmental action, and was not the result of any
action by the owper or the predecessors in title. /Zfﬂ//f/(:?/ Ghisie o s

r s y,-waz/,//;/y ///j{éf“’/ﬂ/ Lz, siifie £ iy iadiies

Apphca nt’ s/Signature Date




Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or preject sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1~ Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Cedar Street Sales Retail/storage Building

P‘::onject Location (describe, and attach a location map):

A5t Cedar Street, City of Batavia, location map provided in submitted plans

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Propasal is to construct 60ft x 100ft pole barn type building for use as retail sales and inventory storage. Project will include concrete loading dock.
Majority of building will not be conditioned, only restroom is proposed to be conditioned at this time.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (5g5) 297 - 3552

Andrew Schmieder

E-Mail: ads60@verizon.net

Address:
11142 Alexander Road
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Attica NY 14011
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that I:I
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: l:]
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.98acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.30acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 2.28 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. [urban [] Rural (non-agriculture)  [¥] Industrial [Z] Commercial [] Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [] Agriculture [] Aquatic [] Other(Specify):
[ Parkland

Page 1 of 3 SEAF 2019




5. Isthe proposed action,

5

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

LI0] 8

YES

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? YES
If Yes, identify: I:I
YES

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b, Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢.  Areany pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

ORI 3| O 13|”RIE

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

&

[]

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

L]

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment;

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, & building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been deternined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for tisting on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the N'Y State Historic Preservation Office (SHPPO) archaeological site inventory?

N3

N

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

L3

l
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14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[CIShoreline [] Forest [ ] Agricultural/grasslands [_] Early mid-successional

[CIwetland [Z] Urban [] Suburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

HiE

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

v
9]

E

[]

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
H Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: . . \
Y Roof runoff will be directed to drainage

swale located west of property

~
el
n

OROEREE]

NEE

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water | NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment: D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste | NO | YES
management facility?
If Yes, describe: I:I
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

[]

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

y/44i2%i242¢zi TMaAf%;;

App]icanﬂspony: %%% %ﬁ % il Date: ?/% f///
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STORAGE BUILDING CODE COMPLIANGE

ITEM

SECTION REQ'D/ALLOWD| PROPOSED

ITEM

SECTION

REQ'D/ALLOWD

OCCUPANY GROUP

CHAPTER 3 M BLOG CLASS/SEISMIC USE GRP|  TABLE 16045 I I
ACCESSORY USE AREAS |  SECTION 302.2 < %10 < %10 |MAXIMUM FLOOR LNE LOAD TABLE 1607.1 VEH.WT. VEH WT
SPECIAL USE & OCCUPANCY CHAPTER 4 A/MIHOR SERVICE NA ROOF LNE LOAD SECTION 1607.12 20 PSF 20 PSF
BUILDING AREA CHAPTER 5 GROUND SNOW LOAD FIGURE 1608.1 50 PSF 50 PSF
SPRINKLER INCREASE SECTION 506 NA NA ROOF SNOW LOAD (Pf) SECTIONS 1608.1 40 PSF 40 PSF
FRONTAGE INCREASE SECTICN 506 NA NA SNOW LOAD IMP. FACTOR ASCE-7 1.0 1.0
BUILDING HEIGHT TABLE 504.3 65" 25' SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR ASCE 7 09 09
ALLOW AREA |  SECTION 506.2 9,000 8,000 THERMAL FACTOR FACTOR ASCE-7 1.2 12
NUMBER OF STORIES TABLE 504.4 1 1 BASIC WIND SPEED FIGURE 1609 115 MPH 115 MPH
EQUVALENT WIND SPEED TABLE 1609.3.1 89 MPH B9 MPH
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CHAPTER 6 ANY TYPE VB | MAX. WIND LOAD TABLE 1609.6 18 PSF 18 PSF
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 602 0 0 FLOGD LOAD SECTION 1612 A NA
FIRE- SAFERY- EEATURES: SITE CLASS ASCE 7 D D
FIRE WALLS SECTION 706 NA NA SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY ASCE 7 ) B
FIRE BARRIERS SECTION 708 NA 1HR | SEISMIC MAPPING FACTORS
FIRE PARTITIONS SECTION 708/1004.3.2.1 NA NA S FIGURE 1613 (1) 0.204
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM |  SECTION 903.2.9 NA MA S FIGURE 1613 (2) 0.062
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NYSFC SECTION 906 3 3 STRUCTURAL FRAME TABLE 601 0 0
FIRE & SMOKE DETECTION SECTION 907 NR Y INTERIOR BEARING WALLS TABLE 601 0 0
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SECTION 907 NR Y EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TABLE 601 0 o
INTERIOR NGN-BEARING WALLS TABLE 602 0 o
i 3 EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS TABLE 602 0 0
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 1004.1.1 20 2 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 0 0
WIN. TIL. EGRESS WIDTH-STAR|  SECHON 1011 NA NA ROOF CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 0 0
WIN. TIL. EGRESS WIDTH-OTHER |  SECTION 1005.F [ gowi2 = 47 5" FIRE WALLS TABLE 706.4 A A
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS|  SECTION 1007 YES — 2 | YES - 1 |VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE SECTION 1020 NA NA
MIN. EGRESS DOOR WIDTH SECTION 1010 32" CLEAR | 36" CLEAR | EXIT PASSAGEWAY SECTION 1021 NA NA
MIN. EGRESS STAIR WIDTH SECTION 1011 NA NA INCIDENTAL USE AREAS TABLE 506.2 N/A N/A
MIN. EGRESS RAMP WIDTH SECTION 1012 NA NA OCCUPANCY SEPARATION TABLE 508.3.3 NA WA
WAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL TABLE 1017 200" &0’ CORRIDORS SECTION 1017 " A
MIN. EGRESS CORRIDOR WIDTH |  SECTION 1020 N A ACCESSI
WIN, NUMBER OF EXITS SECTION 1022 2 2 VERTICAL ACCESS SECTION 1104.4 A NA
PARKING TABLE 1106.1 4 4

NA = NOT APPLICABLE // NC - NON-COMBUSTIBLE // C ~ COMBUSTIBLE // NR - NOT REQUIRED

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION COMPONENT MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS, R-VALUE METHOD

TABLE C402.1.3

SECTION 7209
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UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE 145,

LABEL DESCRIPTION VALUE COMMENTS

1 CLIMATE ZONE 5A
2 ATTIC AND OTHER R-38
3 WALLS ABOVE GRADE~WOOD FRAMED | R-13 + R-3.8C

AND OTHER OR, R-20
4 WALLS BELOW GRADE R-7.5Cl
5 FLOORS-JOIST FRAMING R-30
6 SLAB ON GRADE — UNHEATED SLAB R-10 FOR 24"

BELOW

(PRESCRIPTIVE VALUES HAVE BEEN USED TO MEET THE 2015 IECC REQUIREMENTS)
ONLY THE BATHROOM AREA IS TO BE CONDITIONED
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STORAGE BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE

MEM SECTION REQ'D/ALLOWD| PROPOSED TMEM SECTION REQ'D/ALLOW'D | PROPOSED
OCCUPANY GROUP CHAPTER 3 M M BLOG CLASS/SEISMIC USE GRP|  TABLE 1604.5 [ I
ACCESSORY USE AREAS |  SECTION 302.2 < %10 < %10 |MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD TABLE 1607.1 VEHT, VEH WT
SPECIAL USE & OCCUPANCY CHAPTER 4 |ia/minoR service NA ROOF LNVE LOAD SECTION 1607.12 20 PSF 20 PSF
BUILDING AREA CHAPTER 5 GROUND SNOW LOAD FIGURE 1608.1 50 PSF 50 PSF
SPRINKLER INCREASE SECTION 506 NA NA ROOF SNOW LOAD (PF) SECTIONS 1608.1 40 PSF 40 PSF
FRONTAGE. INCREASE SECTION 506 NA NA SNOW LOAD IMP. FACTOR ASCE-7 1.0 10
BUILDING HEIGHT TABLE 504.3 65’ 25 SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR ASCE 7 09 09
ALLOW AREA |  SECTION 506.2 9,000 6,000 THERMAL FACTOR FACTOR ASCE-7 12 12
NUMBER OF STORIES TABLE 504.4 1 1 BASIC WIND SPEED FIGURE 1609 115 MPH 115 MPH
EQUIVALENT WIND SPEED TABLE 1609.3.1 89 MPH 89 MPH
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CHAPTER 6 ANY TYPE VB | MAX. WIND 1OAD TABLE 1609.6 18 PSF 18 PSF
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 602 0 0 FLOOD LOAD SECTION 1612 NA NA
SITE CLASS ASCE 7 D 0
FIRE WALLS SECTION 706 NA NA SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY ASCE 7 B B
FIRE BARRIERS SECTION 706 NA 1HR SEISMIC MAPPING FACTORS
FIRE PARTITIONS SECTION 708/1004.3.2.3 NA NA S5 FIGURE 1643 (1) 0.204
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM |  SECTION 903.2.9 NA NA 59 FIGURE 1613 (2) 0.062
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS NYSFC SECTION 906 3 3 STRUCTURAL FRAME TABLE 601 0 0
FIRE & SMOKE DETECTION SECTION 907 NR ¥ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS TABLE 601 0 0
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SECTION 907 NR Y EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TABLE 601 0 0
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS TABLE 602 0 0
MEANS O “EGRESS | EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS TABLE 602 0 0
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 1004.1.1 20 2 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TABLE €01 0 0
WIN. TIL. EGRESS WIDIH-STAR|  SECTION 1011 NA NA ROOF CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 0 0
MIN. TIL. ECRESS WIDTH-OTHER |  SECTION 1005.1 | gax12 = 4° 36" FIRE WALLS TABLE 706.4 NA NA
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS|  SECTION 1007 YES - 2 YES — 1 |VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE SECTION 1020 NA NA
MIN. EGRESS DOOR WIDTH SECTION 1010 10" CLEAR | 36" CLEAR | EXIT PASSAGEWAY SECTION 1021 NA NA
MIN. EGRESS STAIR WIDTH SECTION 1011 NA NA INCIDENTAL USE AREAS TABLE 508.2 N/A N/A
MIN. ECRESS RAMP WIDTH SECTION 1012 NA NA OCCUPANCY SEPARATION TABLE 508.3.3 NA NA
MAX. EXT ACCESS TRAVEL TABLE 1017 200" 80’ CORRIDORS SECTION 1017 NA A
MIN. EGRESS CCRRIDOR WIDTH [ SECTION 1020 NA A A {
WIN. NUMBER OF EXITS SECTION 1022 2 P VERTICAL ACCESS SECTION 1104.4 NA NA
PARKING TABLE 1106. 4 4

NA - NOT APPLICABLE // NC - NON-COMBUSTIBLE // C ~ COMBUSTIBLE // NR — NOT REQUIRED

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

THERMAL ENVELOPE INSULATION COMPONENT MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS, R-VALUE METHOD
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LABEL DESCRIPTION VALUE COMMENTS

1 CLIMATE ZONE 5A
2 ATTIC AND OTHER R-38
3 WALLS ABOVE GRADE-WOOD FRAMED | R-13 + R-3.8CI

AND OTHER ; OR, R-20
4 WALLS BELOW GRADE R-7.5CI
5 FLOORS~JOIST FRAMING R-3C
6 SLAB ON GRADE — UNHEATED SLAB R-10 FOR 24"

BELOW
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ONLY THE BATHROOM AREA IS TO BE CONDITIONED
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GENERAL NOTES

I

6.

STRUCTURE IS TO BE 60FT X 100FT POLE BARN TYPE
CONSTRUCTION.  BUILDING IS TO BE USED PRIMARILY FOR
MATERIAL STORAGE, WITH PERIODIC RETAIL SALES.
BUILDING WILL HAVE CONDITION BATHROOM.

DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY SHALL CONFORM TO
ALL LOCAL, STATE AND OWNER SPECIFIC CODES, INCLUDING
(BUT NOT LIMITED TO) THE "NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM
FIRE PROTECTION AND BUILDING CODE”, LATEST REVISION,
THE NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, LATEST REVISION, ANSI
A117.1 — LATEST REVISION, OSHA, AND ANY OTHER CODES
GOVERNED BY THE JURISDICTION IN WHICH THIS PROJECT IS
BEING CONSTRUCTED.

THIS CONTRACT REQUIRES COMPLETE, FINISHED WORKABLE
PROJECT OF THE AREAS INDICATED BY THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS AND
LABOR NECESSARY TO COMPLETE, REGARDLESS OF
WHETHER OR NOT ALL WORK CR EACH ITEM IS
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON ANY OTHER PORTION OF THE
DRAWINGS AND/OR NOTES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM OWNER ALL
REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION OF OWNER PROVIDED
EQUIPMENT INCLUDING ROUGHING DIAGRAMS, INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS, TEMPLATES,
LAYOUTS AND DIMENSIONS AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION
NECESSARY FOR A PROPER, WELL COORDINATED
INSTALLATION. PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN OF SERVICES, CONFER
WITH OWNER EXACT LOCATION OF ALL 1TEMS.

WOOD USED FOR BLOCKING OR OTHER PURPOSES ON OR
ABOVE THE ROOF DECK, WITHIN 2'—0" OF GRADE AND
OTHER LOCATIONS OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE WHERE
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED
TYPE.

FINISHED DOCR OPENINGS SHALL BE NOMINAL 6" FROM
FINISHED CORNER OF ROOM AT HINGE

SIDE, EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, ON

THE "PULL" SIDE OF A DOOR OPENING, THE

STRIKE SIDE SHALL BE NOMINAL 18" FROM A
PERPENDICULAR WALL. ON THE 'PUSH' SIDE OF A
DOOR OPENING EQUIPPED WITH BOTH A CLOSER

AND LATCH, THE STRIKE SIDE SHALL BE NOMINAL

12° FROM A PERPENDICULAR WALL.

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR NOTES RELATED TO
ELECTRICAL WORK.

CONCRETE /FOUNDATION NOTES

1

13,

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON CLEAN, DRY,
LEVEL, UNDISTURBED SOIL. DO NOT PLACE
FOUNDATIONS ON FILL MATERIAL UNLESS ORDERED
OTHERWISE BY THE ENGINEER.

CONTROLLED COMPACTED FILL SHALL BE IMPORTED
GRANULAR MATERIAL, SIMILAR IN GRADATICN TO NYS
DOT ITEM 304.02 OR 304.03. FILL SHALL BE SPREAD
IN 8" THICK LAYERS AND UNIFORMLY COMPACTED WITH
A MIN 4,000 Ib ROLLER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY
MEASURES TO ENSURE EXCAVATIONS ARE DRY PRIOR TO
PLACING CONCRETE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT BEFORE THE
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY UNSUITABLE CR
UNSTABLE SUB GRADE SOILS ENCOUNTERED DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

FOUNDATIONS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR AN ALLOWABLE
SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,500 PSF. CONTRACTOR
TO NOTIFY PROJECT ENGINEER FOR VERIFICATION CF
SOIL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO PLACING FOUNDATIONS,

28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR ALL FOUNDATION
CONCRETE SHALL BE 4000 PSI.

ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615
GRADE 60.

PROVIDE CONCRETE COVER OVER REINFORCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.C.L
318-83.

ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED, AND
PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
AClL 315-74.

. ALL SLABS-ON~GRADE SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6" LAYER

OF CLEAN, WELL-GRADED TYPE 1 & 2 CRUSHED STONE
(CRUSHER RUN).

. CONTROL JOINTS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, SHALL BE CUT AS

SOON AS SLAB HAS HARDENED SUFFICIENTLY 70 SUPPORT
MEN AND EQUIPMENT (USUALLY WITHIN 4 TO 12 HOURS).

. ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC (W.W.F.) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM

A185, WITH AN ULTIMATE TENSILE STRENGTH OF 70,000 PS}
AND SHALL BE PROVIDED IN SHEETS.

MESH REINFORCING IN ALL SLABS-ON-GRADE SHALL BE
PLACED IN THE UPPER THIRD OF THE SLAS.

DOOR SCHEDULE

HARDWARE
EL DESCRIPTION GLASS PACKAGE SIZE

&

FIRE
RATING

TYPE COMMENTS

INSULATED STEEL WITH HALF
GLASS

28°36™t 1 3-0"%6"-8"

ROLL-UP OVERHEAD DOOR 2 10°-0"x14'~0"

ROLL—UP OVERHEAD DOOR 2 14'=0"x14'~0"

- INSULATED

®9|0|@

SOLID CORE WOCD 3 3-0%6'-8"

B 1" UNDERCUT

ALL GLASS I4 DOORS SHALL BE CLEAR LAMINATED SAFTY GLASS.

woe =
S

EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE THERMA TRU CONSTRUCTION SERIES
STEEL DOOR SYSTEM W/ % FRAME & MOULDING GASKETED WITH
X" INSULATED, CLEAR LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS.

HARDWARE_PACKAGE:
ALL INTERIOR FRAMES TO BE WOOD FRAME 1. ENTRY LOCKSET W/ CLOSER, WEATHER PACKAGE.
2. PROVIDE MOTOR OPERATORS SUITABLE FOR DOOR SIZES

CARPENTRY NOTES

1.

PROVIDE ALL ROUGH FRAMING AND SHEATHING AS
SHOWN INCLUDING ANCHORS.  SURFACE LUMBER 4
SIDES TO COMPLY WTH SR-16 RECOMMENDATIONS, KILN
DRIED TO A MOISTURE CONTENT NOT TO EXCEED 15%

LAYOUT, CUT, FIT AND ERECT FRAMING FOR ROUGH
CARPENTRY WORK. BRACE, PLUMB AND LEVEL ALL
MEMBERS, AND IN TRUE ALIGNMENT, RIGIDLY SECURE IN
PLACE WITH SUFFICIENT FASTENERS.

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MEET NYS
BUILDING CODE AND SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY A
RECOGNIZED SUPPLIER. SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE NYS
PE STAMPED WORK DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
INSTALLATION OF THE WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF
THE TRUSS SUPPLIER INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO
BRACING, BRIDGING, AND SEQUENCING.

MINIMUM STRUCTURAL & FRAMING LUMBER SHALL HAVE
A MINIMUM FB=1000 PSI, Fv=85 PS), Fi=450 PSl,
Fe=1150 PS! & E=1,300,000.

ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH GRADE SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED. WOOD PRESERVATIVE SHALL MEET
THE MINIMUM RETENTION AS SET FORTH IN THE LATEST
AMERICAN WOOD-PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION COMMODITY
STANDARDS.

TIMBER POST TO BE PRESSURE TREATED TO A MINIMUM
OF 6FT ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

SITE UTILITY NOTES

1.

WATER, SEWER AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED TO NEW
STRUCTURE.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

ALL SPECIFIED ITEMS TO BE FURNISHED AS NOTED OR APPROVED EQUAL.

TRUSS SPECIFICATIONS
BY MANUFACTURER

ROOF_TRUSS

T.CD.L
B.C.D.L.
T.CLL
B.CLL

60" - 0"
1:"12" TYP. 12" TP~ =

= 10 PSF
10 PSF
40 PSF
0 PSF

ooy

TRUSS PROFILE *A7 5\

SCALE: Ji"=1"-0"\A-2/

SIGN_LOADS: GENFRAL DESIGN LOAD NOTES

T.CLL: BALANCED SNOW = 43 PSF
UNBALANCED SMOW = 65 PSF

1. THE FOLLOWING CODES AND STANDARDS,
INCLUDING ALL SPECIFICATION REFERENCED WITHIN,
SHALL APPLY TO THE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION,
QUALITY CONTROL AND SAFETY OF ALL WORK
PERFORMED ON THE PROJECT.

A. 72016 1BC AS ADOPTED BY NEW YORK
STATE”, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, NEW YORK.

B. "MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDING
AND OTHER STRUCTURES”, ANSI/ASCE
AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CML ENGINEERS.

2. ADDITIONAL CODES FOR MATERIALS SHALL BE
FOUND IN THE APPROPRIATE SECTIONS THAT FOLLOW.
SEE THOSE SECTIONS FOR THE APPLICABLE CODES.
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WOODED AREA

i HESH RENFORCED

I MAX, % PosT [FILY'R FABRIC

P WM. FENCE POSTS,
: l’ / Dmva't x&;{nnor 16"

1 HEIGHT OF FILTER,
167 MIN.

8" MN.

Az

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

ENBEDDED FILTER E.DTH
MM, 67 INTO GROUN

TEMPORARY FABRICATED SILT FENCE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

TAX NO.
B4.020-1-8

TAX NO.
84.020-1-10

EXISTING SITE LAYOUT

Scale: 1":201t

A

HOTES:

1. EROEN CONTROL DEVICES ARE 10 EE SHSW.LED AND MANTAINED
BY THE CONTRACTCR UNTIL CONSTRUCTICH IS TED,
DOMIHZLL GF ALL DISTURBED AREAS AMJ AS DIRECTED BY THE

EER OR ANY GOVERNIKG AGENC

2. ERCSDN CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE PLACED AT THE TOE OF A
SLOPE OR O THE CONTOUR AND IN A ROW WITH ENDS TIGHTLY
AEUTITHG THE ADUACENT BALES.

3. EACH EROSION CONTROL DEVICE SHALL BE EMBEDDED M THE SOL
ADgEg!MUM OF (8) INCHES AND PLACED SO THE BONDRGS ARE

4. STRAW BALES SHALL EE SECURELY ANCHORED IN PUCE BY EITHER
"o STA.KE‘S OR RE-BARS DRIVEN THROUCH THE BALE. THE FIRST
STAKE M EACH BALE SHALL € ORIVEN TOWARD THE PREVIQUSLY
LAD Bku’. AT AN ANGLE T0 FORCE THE BALES TOGETHER. STAKES
SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH WITH THE BAE

5. INSPECTION SHALL BE FREQUENT AND REPAIR REPLACEMENT SHALL

. PROWPILY AS NEEDED.

- EROSN CONIRCL DEVCES SHALL B2 RENOVED WIEN THEY HAVE
SERVED THEIR USEFULNESS SO AS NOT TO BLOCK OR IMPEDE
STORM FLOW CR DRAMNACE.

B. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF ALL EROSION CONTROL DEWICES.

-~ @

CHAIN LINK FENCE

YARD HYDRANT

BM: 879.72

- GRR\!'EL

STORAGE YARD

~

S,

TAX NO.
84.020-1-9 \

e e T

LEGEND.
MAJOR CONTOUR
MINOR CONTOUR

CEDAR STREET

SITE DATA
PARCEL AREA: 0.98 ACRES
TAX MAP. NO. 84.020-1-9
ZONING DISTRICT: 1-2 (INDUSTRIAL)
PROPOSED USE: RETAIL STORAGE
ZONING REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED PROPOSED
LOT AREA 40,000 sf 41,440 sf
BUILDING HEIGHT: 40 ft 28 ft
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 20% 18%
MINIMUM FRONTAGE 150 ft 135 ft
MINIMUM FRONT YARD 50 ft 140 /l
MINIMUM SIDE YARD 15 ft B
MINIMUM REAR YARD 35 ft 55 ft

EROSION_CONTROL NOTES:

THE EQUIPMENT ANTICIPATED TO BE USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:
BACKHOES, BULLDOZERS, LOADERS, TRUCKS, CRANES, COMPACTORS, AND GRADERS. THE FOLLOWING
MEASURES SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN TO PROVIDE MAXIMUM PROTECTION TO THE SOIL, WATER, AND
ABUTTING LANDS:

1. PRIOR TO GRUBBING OR ANY EARTH MOVING OPERATION, SILTATION FENCE OR EROSION CONTROL
BERMS SHALL BE INSTALLED ACROSS THE SLOPE ON THE CONTOUR AT THE DOWNHILL LIMIT OF THE
WORK AS PROTECTION AGAINST CONSTRUCTION RELATED EROSICN. REFERE TO DETALS SHOWN ON
EROSION CONTROL PLAN.

2. PERMANENT SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES FOR ALL SLOPES, CHANNELS, DITCHES, OR ANY
DISTURBED LAND AREA SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING HAS
BEEN COMPLETED. WHEN IT IS NOT POSSIBLE OR PRACTICAL TO PERMANENTLY STABILIZE DISTURBED
LAND, TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED WITHIN THRTY CALENDAR DAYS
OF EXPOSURE OF SOIL. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED FOR EROSION CONTROL UPON
COMPLETION OF ROUGH GRADING.

3. ANY EXPOSED SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1 AND NEWLY CONSTRUCTED DRAINAGE SWALES SHALL BE
STABILIZED ¥iTH EROSION CONTROL MESH TO PREVENT EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION AND TO
FACILITATE RE-VEGETATION AFTER TOP SOILING AND SEEDING.

4. IN AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION DEWATERING, PUMPED DISCHARGE SEDIMENT DEVICES SHALL BE UTILIZED
ADJACENT TO THE ACTIVITY. SEDIMENT TRAPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UTILIZING DIRTBAGS, OR CTHER
SIMILAR DEVICES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE ADDITIONAL SOIL DISTURBANCE. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENTATICN
PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE INSTALLATION OF HAY BALE BARRIERS BETWEEN THE SEDIMENT
TRAPS AND THE RECEIVING DRAINAGE COURSE.

5. NATIVE TOPSOIL SHALL BE SAVED, STOCKPILED, MULCHED, AND REUSED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE ON
THE SITE. SILTATION FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BASE OF STOCKPILES AT THE DOWNHILL LIMIT
TO PROTECT AGAINST EROSION. STOCKPILES SHALL BE STABILIZED BY SEEDING AND MULCHING UPON
FORMATION OF THE PILES. UPHILL OF THE STOCKPILES, STABILIZED DITCHES AND/OR BERMS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO DIVERT STORMWATER RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE PILES.

6. ALL SILTATION FENCE AND HAY BALE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ON A
WEEKLY BASIS OR FOLLOWING ANY SIGNIFICANT RAINFALL (1/2INCH OR MORE) OR SNOWMELT. ALL
DAMAGED EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED IMMEDWTELY. TRAPPED
SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE IT HAS ACCUMULATED 10 ONEHALF OF THE INSTALLED SILTATION
FENCE OR HAY BALE BARRIER HEIGHT. DEVICES NO LONGER SERVICEABLE DUE TO SEDIMENT
ACCUMULATION SHALL ALSC BE REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED AS NECESSARY.

7. IF FINAL SEEDING OF THE DISTURBED AREAS IS NOT COMPLETED BY SEPTEMBER 15 OF THE YEAR OF
CONSTRUCTION, THEN WITHIN THE NEXT 10 CALENDAR DAYS THESE AREAS SHALL BE GRADED AND
SMOOTHED, THEN SEEDED TO A WINTER COVER CROP OF RYE AT A RATE OF 3 LBS. PER 1,000 SQ. FT.
THE FOLLWING SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE SOIL PRIOR TO RYE SEEQING: GROUND LIMESTONE AT
A RATE OF 130 LBS. PER 1,000 SQ. FT., FOLLOWED BY A 10-10-10 FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 14
LBS. PER 1,000 SQ. FT. HAY MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 100 LBS. PER 1,000 SQ. FT.
FOLLOWING SEEDING. IF THE RYE SEEDING CANNOT BE COMPLETED BY OCTOBER 1, THEN ON THAT DAY
HAY MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE 10 PROVIDE WINTER PROTECTION. IF
RYE DOES NOT MAKE ADEQUATE GROWTH BY NOVEMBER 5, THEN ON THAT DATE, HAY MULCH SHALL BE
APPLIED AT A RATE OF 100 LBS. PER 1,000 SQ. FT. A SUITABLE BINDER SUCH AS CURASOL OR RMB
PLUS SHALL BE USED ON HAY MULCH FOR WIND CONTROL. BIODEGRADABLE NETTING SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON STEEP SLOPSE (3:1 AND STEEPER) AND ON AREAS OF CONCENTRATED FLOWS.

8. INTERCEPTED SEDIMENT SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE SITE AND INCORPORATED INTO THE PROJECT
AREA.

9. SHOULD CONSTRUCTION OCCUR AFTER NOVEMBER 15, ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL METHODS SHALL
BE IMPLEMENTED. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE MINIMIZED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE. PRIOR TO
FREEZING, ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS APPROPRIATE. INSPECTION OF
THESE EROSION CONTROL ITEMS SHALL BE CONSTANT, WITH PARTICULAR ATTENTION PAID TO WEATHER
PREDICTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THESE MEASURES ARE PROPERLY IN PLACE TO HANDLE LARGE AMOUNTS
OF RUNOFF FROM HEAVY RANS OR THAWS.

10. FOR EARTHWORK PERFORMED BY TOWN PERSONNEL, EROSION CONTROL MEASURES INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE WILL BE RESPONSIBILITY OF TOWN. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES REQUIRED DUE TO
CONTRACTORS WORK WILL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED BY THEM.

SECTION 7209

DESCRIPTION
REVISIONS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION QF

NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE 145,

DATE

ANDREW SCHMIEDER,PE
11142 ALEXANDER ROAD, ATTICA, NY

(585) 297-3552
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5
SITE DATA §
3
5 PARCEL AREA: 0.98 ACRES Ta
L Qo
| TAX MAP, NO. 84.020-1-9 ul .E; 8
% ZONING DISTRICT: I-2 (INDUSTRIAL) %é E|2
i PROPOSED USE: RETAIL STORAGE g gl
{ | 20NING REGUIREMENTS REQUIRED | PROPOSED £
MIN 10’ BUFFER WIDTH ' | LOT AREA 40,000 sf | 41,440 sf ey
z0
SEE DETAL | BUILDING HEIGHT: 01 21 &
i MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 20% 183 55
\ & \ MINMUM FRONTAGE 150 ft 135 it Bz
\.\ A % | MINIMUM FRONT YARD 50 ft 140 f SF:E
2
".\ ¥ y LY~ g ! MINIMUM SIDE YARD 15 ft 35 f gg
= = .
\ ' EXISTING WATER R Q ; l(f") 1 MNIMUM REAR YARD 35 ft 55 f EE i
b s / " SERVICE " Rt ‘ £y z
PROVIDE Z0LF, SCH 1" WATER SERVICE /'/ F/ 1 TS EXISTING SANITARY £ =
40 PYC AT OUTLET S ||} LATERAL, cleanouT il o o -|g
\ /4 A . 1 .
\ / aag o P Rt \ GENERAL SITEWORK NOTES:
/ g ! 3 PP
\i VATERIAL STORAGE / ‘ / 5 ',' E:‘_{SQAN%EPAVED 1 I;:’gg:.;‘:ﬁ (%R‘Iigﬁ\g)F DISTURBANCE WILL BE ROXIMATELY
4,860SF - )" i
'\ : : / RS ! -2 ] i w 2. SITE CURRENTLY SHEET DRAINS PRIMARILY TO THE SOUTH TO
! 47 FFE: 879.5 | ! | ‘ DRAINAGE SWALE FLOWING NORTHEAST. NO CHANGE IN SITE
\ & 6,0005F ol T i L DRAINAGE IS PROPOSED.
i v ‘ =1 ¢ / 1 ‘l 3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING SITE DRAINAGE
/ S oL b= £ & ‘ 4 SAN LATERAL / | I DURING CONSTRUCTION AND IMPLEMENTING ALL EROSION
/q [ ~dTo = i St ‘ CONTROL MEASURES.
i ! | RETAIL SALES— g = o ~ @% / 1 | 4. EXISTING SITE CONSIST OF CRUSHED STONE. AFTER
4 Pl & o | oy, o oy
i i = . ” | M "— # T
o A ) - %—‘ = e gigimfg SSUTF‘{)FN;ECE \ 3 5 CRUSHED STONE, _STONE T0 BE ROLLER COWPACTED 10 Ll
A | ' : . i SMOOTH HARD SURFACE.
l | b | . v ! L
~ F =SS e —F=——fu=f="n " (SEE SITE WORK \ ‘; 5
N — —— NOTE $4) Co ; PARKING REQUIREMENTS. B o=
- Pl e 20-0" b= \ vl L 2
N L i ——— - 879.5 R ' %
- T L HANDICAPPED \ ' | REQUIRED: £
5 T ACCESS RAMP EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE % ! 1. PER SECTION 190-39-3.28, FOLLOWING PARKING =
S \ : - SHALL BE PROVIDED: A =
| \ 1.1. 1 PARKING SPA. PER 300SF RETAIL SPACE. H 58
S —t ‘ 1.2. 1 PARKING SPACE PER TWO EMPLOYEES. o =8
3 ‘ 17 2 @ L
[ ' % PROVIDED: T .9
| ! 1. TOTAL RETAIL FLOOR SPACE = 900SF, REQUIRING LW
I | A TOTAL OF 3 CUSTOMER PARKING SPACES. v zB
= ' ‘ 2. TOTALOF TWO EMPLOYEES WILL BE FULL TME AT )
i THIS LOCATION REQUIRING CONE ADDITIONAL B =
PROPERTY i ! PARKING SPACE. 53}
UINE 3. TOTAL NUMBER PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 3 e ¢
(APPROX) STANDARD AND ONE HANDICAPPED PARKING oA -
SPACE. o =
4, ?DEDlTlC-NAL EMPLOYEE PARKING IS AVAILABLE AT <
HE MAIN RETAIL STORE LOCATED AT 111 CEDAR
A) PROPOSED SITE LAYOUT STREET.
J— Scoh: 12208 5. PARKING SURFACE CONSIST OF CRUSHED STONE,
' WHICH 1S TO REMAIN.
(6]
|-
5|5 |x
5
> g > *
INSTALL PLASTIC SLATS TO NORTH S | = 5 3 g
‘ PROPERTY BORDER CHAIN LINK ” HEE
LINE < m e
o | 25| B¢
EXSTING FENCE NOTES: =T E g
VEGETATIN 1. WHERE FENCING ALONG NORTH BOUNDARY IS LESS o | Bl o 7z
[ THAN 6FT HIGH, FENCING TO BE RAISED TO ol =3 g
PLANTINGS PER SECTION 120-34 (1), TABLE A/B T% MINIMUM OF 6FTAND PLASTIC SLATS INSTALLED. 2 ] 5 g 8
E o - B
BNE PRESSURE al 2. SLATS ARE TO BE DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR o § a8
TREATED CURB J_ 4 INSTALLATION OM CHAIN LINK FENCING. g:_ L, ©
\ = i S "W-SLATS” BY FENCE SCREEN, OR APPROVED o 15
- . e L =
s one EQUAL. : 4 ’
3. SLATS TO COVER 75% OF OPEN FENCE AREA. o g E]
BUFFER NOTES:
1. BUFFER STRIP TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CITY
2 gﬁoi?sﬁ‘mfxomuscss{ %1 %E}ggégaikavzms oF ’ FROJECT NO:  |PROJ. MGR.
" SECTION 190-34 (1), TABLE A/B, UNLESS 005-2019 | ADS
OTHERWISE APPROVED BY CITY OF BATAVIA CODE DATE: DR¥N. BY:
OFFICER. 4-29-19
> GHmb S AAmO AT,
ENGINEER APPROVAL AaTa T . o= g ? SOALE: CHRD. BY:
PLNTRAG. @7 All LNP\LFENGE—MGDTFIGRS;ESEtS e s
DRAWING NO:
LANSCAPED BUFFER SECTION c-2
1 Scak: 3/16M1R SHEET NO.
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w
MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT THICKNESS SURFACE o
REPLACE BASE COURSE ASPHALT COURSE TO MINIMUM THICKMESS OF CURREMT cz,
10 MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT STANDARD FOR STREET TYPE EXISTING ]
T0 MIMIEUM :HCKNES§RE+- CURREN r ___________________ —I g
STANDARD FOR THE STREET Sl -
MAXMUM WIOTH = Bd + |25m ::L“EI::L;’JI:V:JI;HD QledO: (;c;:l | | ig
CCUPACTED SELECT QR GRANULAR m
uﬁ:zﬁ\\u cch;c:w 10 90% OF SECOND CUT SAWED BREAKOUT EXISTING 0l H
SID. FROCTOR DENSITY GROOVE {DEPTH = 5 cm) PLICE EXISTING REINFORCEMENT ‘ | 212
FIRST CUT o ENSING ASPRALT o CaeaE T \ EH] E]5
SURFACE : i z 2 —1 7 FACE OF CURB OR YW CURS STOP M0 BOK 2 g2
= s X ' RN 5 o8 | BACK EDGE OF -3 2 gle
3 Be § = |n - S e 1= e A CONCRETE GUTTER —— ] IKISHED a 8
& Z e SAWED JOINT S " a P ] I
i 4 =L |5 FULL DEPTH = 4 = ADE 2.
= 2 7 ¥ (TrPICAL) | Vi / £
z REPLACED CONCRE TE 0.3m SAWED BREAKOUT =
TG BE 26 ¢m THICK UNLESS UMLESS GOOVE (DEPTH=508cm*) | t b}
i 34 B 0.625m - 0.625m MNIMUM, WITHIN 0.91m WTHIN O,_Blm %9
e 0.15m MIN 280 kgfcu M OF JOINT OF JOINT | o=
i I oy SRR R ‘ &
'a £ . SPECIFY il I
TLOMABLE FLL/cENENT 0 FIRM TRENCH WAL WAX WATER COMTENT OF 045 conpuIT | | gﬁ
8 cm Prc b & | AN EXPANSION CURVE | z
COMPACTED 10 cm RTP FIRM TREMCH WALL . FIRM TRENCH WALL FIRM TREMCH WALL GOOSENECK) SHALL BE — e
SRUSHED STOHE 0.15m HIN ¥ l ORMED INTC THE TUBING FOR | E3
FINE GRADATION . A LENGTH CF 3' BEGINNING AT gg
. g THE CORPORATION STOP AND N o
notes: 015m U smner FURE IS B e o I e K ORTUAAL OWENSIN L COUPLING 5
CLASS "B-2" y B QUISIOE QUUETER OF FIPE coppncren D OREL WA F RN T ] OF 6" 10 12 | ,@E i
. Ba= £_gien i€, ]
e Bc 4 0.30m MM Ex
ms‘w’:\é:‘ LNELS) BS + 0BOm MAY. FINE GRADATION LJSE BALL CORPORATION STOP, FORD NEW (TYPE K) COPPER TUBING NE WATER SERICE EE 3
AR CRETE PA NT 8500 OR AFPROVED EQUIVALENT. NEW BALL VALVE CiRG. €108 [ MR ATER, e
. -1
ASPHALT PAVEMENT CQN—_—JLEMLM yei o2 Exsnic WITH FLARED FITTING =y . ZE| o o -l ¢
WASTEWATER LATERAL EMBEDMENT N.TS. o lMTER.uAJN \ ; |

T=——1AP CORPORATION ST0P
. X APPROXMATELY 22° UP FROM
HORIZONTAL CLOF MAIN

16" x 8" x 4" PRECAST
SOLID' CONCRETE ELOCK

DIELECTRIC INSULATOR
FOR NEW CR EXISTING COPPER PIPE USE FLARED CONNECTION
FORD B22 CURB STOP OR APPROVED EGUIVALENT.

FOR EXISTING LEAD PIPE USE FORD B21 CURB STOP.
WTH ADAPTOR FORD 028 OR APPROVED ECUIVALENT.

e FOR EXISTNG GALYANIZED FIPE USE FORD B21 CURB
STOP WITH FORD C85 CR THREADED BRASS NIPPLE _—
L AND STYLE 38 COUPLING OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. 1 DATE
NOTES: m
PONPTER 1. THE SERVICE IS TO HAVE A MINIMUM COVER DEPTH CF 4 FEET 6 INCHES. ~ oz
2. USE A BRASS TAPPING SAODLE WHERE RECUIRED. F£ <
3. THE SERVICE TAP IS 10 BE MADE OM SIDE OF MAN FACING CUSTOMER. 48] g
4. THE SERVICE IS TO RUN PERPENDICULAR TO THE MAI. [~
-
5 ADD A CURB BOX ARCH BASE TO CURB BOX FOR SERVICES LARGER THAN 1 1/Z INCH. E‘. g o
6. FORD, MUELLER AND MCDONALD ARE APPROVED MANUFACTURERS FOR CORPCRATION STOPS, CURB 2 2 3
STOPS AND COUPLINGS. SEE CURRENT APPROVED PRCOUCT LIST AS SUPPLIED BY WATER BUREAU. o =
O 8-
SEWER LE - - a —~
BPOENE, o oot NEW WATER SERVICE 3/4" TO 2 ©n z3
P RRRGT 6 R NOT 10 SCALE B 8,
g
ONE—WAY CLEANOUT NON-PAVED R
NTS M o
<
g =
WASTEWATER CLEANOUT LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION : - . =
nrs. BUILDING -
>
[EA - cuRs
. HEIGH
e SLLLLLLSLLLLL L s :
. O SHEET KO. 1) B TR . 1]
B esreaire i BACKEEDND) PROVIDE 4/X4’ LANDING AREA WHERE APPLICABLE 1——
17 sy FRONT ELBUATON o
. BLACK NESSA EXISTING CONCRETE E
| NG
B e OR BRICK SIDEWALK cuRp_ = v
— / v el [ = * 5 z
e e RANP 5 z é <
.- ' k 5 M| vz
LSS N H o, WARE 174° WITH % 1/8° = Sl =5
FiP-22-04 . . LY " SIDEWALK 7 TOLERANCE <€ ﬁ lm®
. K [ ;
(SIGNS ERECTED AFTER OCTOBER 1. 1995, — < z w m I
MUST INDICATE PEMALTY FOR ILLEGAL USE OF & fa & . O H ’J\ E
THE SPACE, Ce
! i S SIDE VIEW o | 2| @k
2 - e 2 - E | 58| 4s
= ( FSEIN N 52 S R D 91G:Ela;
! : GUTTER " - = o 4% CONC. SIDEWALK é SRS
. A T -8 1S
: - m @]
_ SLOPE RAMP 112 i G
63 2 ~ LyA OR FLATTER = gw
2 - =
%E Wit : iy o = Ly
P =
PLAN VIEW SECTION A-A z 3 g
. e . . :
n
e B
1. HANDICAP RAMP CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO ALL FEDERAL, STATE CODES AND SPECIFICATIDNS.
¥ PROJECT NO:  |PROJ. MOR.
‘810N PLACEMEAT 2. SURFACES SHALL MEET THE GUIDELINES OF THE ADA STANDARDS FUR ACCESSIBILITY, APPENDIX A, PART 36, 005-2019 | ADS
3. WHERE SIDEWALK IS FLUSH WITH BACK OF CURB, DELETE ADDITIONAL 4° CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND pyeTS ST B
TRANSITION THE CURB AND SIDEWALK SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF THE RAMP AND TRANSITION 3 LR
— Hendicap sign(s) may ba offixed on permonent struclures SIDEWALK 1S 112, 4-29-19
In lisu of Instaling on poles.
4, THE FLARED SIDES MUST HAVE A 10 SLOPE. IF THE DISTANCE X IS LESS THAN 48", THEN THE SLOFE OF SCALE: CHKD. BY:
THE FLARED SIDES SHALL NOT EXCEED 12, AS NOTED ADS
HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN CRAWNG NO:
Scale: /471 A HANDICAPPED RAMP DETAIL c-3
Scale: 3/4%1R SHEET NO.
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247X24" SUMP W/ PUMP

2" FORCEMAIN TO 8" DRAIN

SLOPE

|_— BLF 6" SDR 35 PVC
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RAILING
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-6

L7
/— 12"X12" DRAINAGE INLET
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6" CONCRETE SLAB

6o 0—o 5

©
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SEE DWG M-1

FOR LAYOUT
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RETAIL SALES AREA
(900SF)

il e
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o
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o
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TIMBER POST (1Y)
PT 6T ABOVE FFE

o
1

1
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©
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= MANDOOR (2) 1.75 X 14 L\ o8 5y
(SEE DETALL HEADER : £l2
DWG. S-4) e g8
1 ] e, 5
. ] i £
29GA, METAL x
smmc) /\/\/\/\ /\/\/ /\ A 5&
OF
(2) 2X12 HEADER =
2%6 GIRTS L’/— :H
© 30" SPA. 2%6 DIAG. 82
o BRACE &
T LOADING DOCK /— RAILING i
4 [/
N g
: / & 3
- . . \_ i z
L DIAG. BRACE SIMPSCN ¥
MANDOOR STRONG-TIE CMSTC16 —
40" X 80" R.O. o Bl DRAINAGE INLET
100-e [ RAMP TG
A BUILDING SECTION
Scake: 3/16™1ft
DATE
m
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o 3
2 E
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> 0
(2) 175 X 12 LVL 2 §°
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T LVP1-8

ACCEPTABLE

TYPE DESCRIPTION LUMENS LAMPS VOLTAGE il 8
BLIZZARD EXT— 100W LED HIGH BAY LUMINAIRE APPROVED
HA | By INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SYSTEMS, UL LISTED FOR DAMP 12,166 LED 120 EQUAL
LOCATIONS.
. APPROVED
4 | RECESSED LICHTING FIXTURE, LITHONIA 6BPMW LED, 67 DIA. 1 — e LAY
725 LUMENS |
1
EM/X1| TLC LED EMERGENCY LIGHT (TLC2-B~TCVS), BY EVENLITE 125 LED 120 | HUBBEL/APPROVED EQUAL
|

SYMBOL

®

LP1-2

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. INFSJAAU;'.;LL WIRING AND EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NFPA 70, NFPA 110 AND THE
N 2015 _NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

OBTAIN AN UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE UPON SUBSTATIAL COMPLETION.
COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRABES.

. WIRE SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER WITH THHN/THWN INSULATION, MINIMUM §12 AWG.
. CONCEALED CONDUIT SHALL BE EMT WITH SET SCREW FITTINGS.

EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID STEEL WITH THREADED FITTINGS. TYPE MC CABLE WITH A
SEPARATE INSULATED GROUND IS PERMITTED. SUPPORT CABLE ON MINIMUM 4.5" CENTERS.

7. ALL HOMERUNS TO PANELBOARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT. TYPE MC CABLE MWAY
BE USED FROM OUTLET BOXES IN THE CEILING TO DEVICES AND LUMINAIRES, AND MAY BE
RUN HORIZONTALLY IN THE METAL STUD PARTITIONS.

8. WIRING DEVICES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION GRADE, THERMOPLASTIC COVERPLATES. MAKE SHALL
BE HUBBELL OR EQUAL.

9. WEATHER RESISTANT DEVICE COVERS SHALL BE UL LISTED WITH THE DEVICE PLUGGED IN. MAKE
SHALL BE HUBBELL OR EQUAL.

10. PANELBOARDS SHALL HAVE ALUMINUM BUS WITH PLUG-ON CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND SURFACE
HINGED TRIM. MAKE SHALL BE SQUARE D OR EQUAL.

11. ELECTRIC SERVICE TO BE FROM EXISTING PANELBOARD LOCATED IN EXISTING SERVICE BUILDING
BUILDING. ELECTRIC SERVICE TO BE PLACE BELOW GROUND IN PYC CCNDUIT

12, CONDUIT AND CABLE SHALL BE RUN PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO BURLDING STRUCTURES AND SHALL BE SECURELY HUNG
%“%Pmm FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE WITH MAXIWUM CLEARANCE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE

13. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK IN FRUSHED AREAS SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED WITH ALL RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, DEVICES AND
JUNCTION BOXES INSTALLED FLUSH.

@ ;o oW

4. ALL&TE:MLS AND WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A MINMUM OF ONE {1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE
BY MNER.

15. LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLES LOADS ARE NOT 10 BE CONNECTED 10 THE SAME CIRCUIT.

16. CONNECT ALL CRCUIS SO THAT THE LOAD ON ANY CIRCUIT DOES NOT EXCEED 80% OF THE RATNG CF THE CIRCUT PER
THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

17. HEAT DETECTORS TO BE CONNECTED TO FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (FACF) ¥ L‘J\!H BUH.DNG. CONTRACTOR TG PROVIDE
SHOP DRAWING OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PRIOR TO PURCHASE AND INSTALLA

18. REFER TO DWG. E~2 FOR PANELBOARD SCHEDULE
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SUBSCRIPTS AS FOLLOWS:

AFl  ARC FAULT INTERRUPTER

CR  CORROSICN RESJSTANT

EP  EXPLOSION P

GFl  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
WP WELDING PLUG

IG ISOLATED GROUND

SS  SURGE SUPPRESSION

W WEATHERPROOF

INDICATES 20A BRANCH CIRCUIT
CONNECTION FROM PANEL LP1,
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SYMBOL } DESCRIPTION
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NOTE:

CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
FIRMLY, BUILDING STEEL,
GROUNDING ROD AND
WATER PIPE.

10'=0" LONG X 3/4"9
COPPER CLAD STEEL
GROUNDING ROD

# cU

GROUNDING SYSTEM DETAIL /3
SCALE: NTS @

3-42, 2" PVC SCHED. 40, PANEL
UNDERGROUND TO MAIN PANEL LVP1
50A—1PH,
3w
120/208Y

#8 BARE STRANDED COPPER
IN 1/2" CONDUIT TO BULDING —T
STEEL (IF APPLICABLE).

POWER RISER DIAGRAM/ 4\

SCALE: NTS @

2" ASPHALT TOP, TYPE 7F
6" SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2

4" TOPSOIL
AND SEED

7-0"
FULL DEPTH SAW
[ |/~ B G s

SELECT BACKFILL

y-|—H
I@' 20" W{OR SELECT GRANULAR

FILL {TYPICAL)

l. WARNING TAPE
‘i | (TYPICAL)

ASPHALT
oRASS DRVEWAY

CONDUIT TRENCH INSTALLATION

NOT 70 SCALE

PANEL LVP1
MAIN_CIRCUIT BREAKER: __100A MCB PROJECT NAME: ___ CEDAR STREET RETALS
MAIN BUS: 100A FED FROM: STREET
VOLTAGE: 208Y/120V____1PH —3W LOCATION: -
MAXIMUM AVAILABLE SHORT CKT, CURRENT. 22 KAIC MOUNTING: SURFACE
LOCATION LOAD ¥ BKRA k7| BUS |CKT ABKR!; LOCATION
INTERIOR_LIGHT 20| 1 2 |20 1 RECEPTACLE
INTERIOR_LIGHT 0] 3 4 f20] 1 RECEPTACLE
EXTERIOR_LIGHT 20| 5 5 |20 1 RECEPTACLE
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER 0| 7 B |20 1 ELECTRIC SPACE HEATER
SPARE 20| 9 10 |20 1 SPARE
SPARE 20 N 12 (20| 1 SPARE
PHASE LOAD | = |7—"| "PHASE LoAD
MAX. PHASE CURRENT: oA - — TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD  : — KW NOTES: *PROVIDE GFCI BREAKER
o= #+ PROVIDE LOCK—~ON CIRCUIT BREAKER

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE-YEAR OF THE LATEST REVISION AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES,
RULES AND REGULATIONS, ANY LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY DUE TO
NON-CONFORMANCE WITH THE ABOVE SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT
NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE COMPLETELY LAMPED AND OPERABLE.
ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE UL, LISTED AND LABELED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PERMITS FEES AND INSPECTIONS.
BEFORE POWER IS APPLIED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL OF ALL
REGULATORY AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION AND SHALL FURNISH WRITTEN PROOF OF
SAME TO OWNER.

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONTACTS AND COORDINATION WiTH
ELECTRIC COMPANY. ANY AND ALL FEES REQUIRED BY THE OF ELECTRIC COMPANY
SHALL BE BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR.

LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE CONSIDERED
APPROXIMATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION WITH THE
OWNER/ARCHIECT IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE EQUIPMENT OR
WIRING.

CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL (PVC COATED) WITH SEALED JOINTS
WHERE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND OR UNDER THE SLAB, CONDUIT IN OTHER UNFINISHED
AREAS MAY BE MET WHERE PERMITTED BY CODE.

CONDUIT AND CABLE SHALL BE RUN PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO BUILDING
STRUCTURES AND SHALL BE SECURELY HUNG OR SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING
STRUCTURE WITH MAXIMUM CLEARANCE ABOVE FINISHED FLOGR UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK IN FINISHED AREAS SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED WITH ALL
RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, DEVICES AND JUNCTION BOXES INSTALLED FLUSH.

FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL SLEEVES WITH RESILIENT SEAL FOR ALL FOUNDATICN WALL
AND FOOTING PENETRATIONS.
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Scale: 172711

C

PROVIDE 12" X 24"
GRILL, 8" AFE

ELEC. WALL HEATER:
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LPW2445T-S2-WD-R ,

X X

MECHANICAL LAYOUT
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EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE

Sp ELECTRICAL
R
wwe | RPM IyGiTs PH.

NUMBER | DRIVE | SERVICE | CFM

WATTS

MAKE/ MODEL

NOTES

gF-1 [DIRECT|DRESSING | 490 | 40 [a8s0| 115 1 BOW

TOILET ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

ROCM

GREENHECK

SP-B110

NOTES:
1. FURNISH COMPLETE WITH GREENHECK #WC WALL CAP

z
e

) DESCRIPTIQN REMARKS

@

eae@@@

®

HAND /HAIR DR‘ER NOT REQUIRED

SOAP DISPENSER

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / WASTE
| RECEPTACLE (BY OWNER)

TO!LET TISSUE DISPENSER

MIRRDR

40" x30 MIRROR = HC
GRAB BAR - TO!LET 36

GRAB BAR — TOILET 42"

40" MAX MOUNTING HEIGHT

S 2. INTERLOCK FAN OPERATION WITH LIGHTING CONTROL
3. INTERLOCK FAN OPERATION WITH WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT

ELECTRIC WALL HEATER

ELECTRICAL
IVOLTS| PH. | HZ

SUPPLY
HgMaER AR (CFM

WATTS AMPS MAKE,/MODEL

NOTES

208 | 1 | 60 | COMFORT CRAFT MODEL

#4158 LPW445T—S2~WD—R

EH-11 185 | 3,500

— NOTES:
1. FURNISH COMPLETE WITH LOW AMBIENT KIT
2. PROVIDE 6" (MIN) CONCRETE PAD FOR CONDENSER
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City of Batavia
Department of Public Works

Bureau of Inspections

One Batavia City Center, Batavia, New York 14020 (585)-345-6345 (585)-345-1385 (fax)
Zoning Board of Appeals
From: Doug Randall, Code Enforcement Officer
Date: 4/29/19
Re: 43 Vernon Ave.

Tax Parcel No. 84.023-2-13
Zoning Use District: R-1A
The applicant, Charles Kohorst (contractor/agent for owner), has filed an application to remove an existing open

porch and construct a new enclosed front porch with stairs and landing under an existing roof. Portions of the
new structure will be located within the front yard clear space.

Note: This is a type 1l action as defined by Environmental Conservation Law and is not subject to
review under SEQR 6 NYCRR Part 617.5 (c) (10).

Review and Approval Procedures:

Zoning Board of Appeals- Pursuant to BMC Sec. 190-49 of the zoning ordinance, the ZBA shall review and
act on required variances.

1) Required variances-  Area BMC Sec. 190-29 A, and Schedule 1

Required Proposed Difference

Front yard clear space 20 14.03 597
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Criteria to Support Area Variance

In making its determination, the zoning Board of Appeals shall take into consideration the
benefit to the applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the
health, safety, moral, aesthetics and welfare of the neighborhood or community. The Zoning
Board of Appeals shall consider the following test, as per §81-b of the General City Law when
making its determination:

Explain how the proposal conforms to EACH of the following requirements:

1. Undesirable Change in neighborhood Character. The granting of the variance will not
produce an undesirable change in the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties.
T+ (¢ an  entrence laun_ﬁ,hmﬁ o emder~ €inclaced
poveIn m/mi LT be D i L) tHﬂ; atlser  ores thet
' alctedy puisl  on e Streef.

2. Alternative Cure Sought. There are no other means feasible for the applicant to pursue
that would result in the difficulty being avoided or remedied, other than the granting of the
areavariance._ Tho mnli, ot o ploce 4o pot 3+ toouldd

[Oﬁ\»-fj F owt N d/{‘r\b’(@_hiﬁ‘j{-f.

3. Substantiality. The requested area variance is not substantial,___ See¥ 45 do

A in T S Tz e \cu/uﬂaﬁ. ittt Sterc Fo  epole
E e lose J 'oorrJ«,

4, Adverse Effect or Impact. The requested variance will not have an adverse effect or
impact on Be physical or environmental condition in the neighborhood or community.

5. Not Self-Created. The alleged difficulty existed at the time of the enactment of the provi-
sion or was created by natural force or governmental action, and was not the result of any
action by the o J\mer or the predecessors in title.

() "" -~ 01/96 /209
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